Toyo Tires F1600
Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps |

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.
R15 - Race 3 16/09/18 14:49. ......
Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:29:00
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm Lap Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 55  Spike Kohlbecker F1600A 12 23:11.612 1:30.223 11 St Louis MO BARC 2015 Spectrum 014\Honda Margay Racing, Cfx Advertising, Mai
2 2 4 Jake Craig F1600A 12 23:11.824 0.212 1:30.118 9  Mission Viejo CA BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
3 3 90 Kellen Ritter F1600A 12 23:11.948 0.336 1:30.060 9  North Vancouver BC ~ BARC 2018 Spectrum 014\Honda Bosa Foods,CMSI,Edgar, Walter Wc
4 4 06 Misha Goikhberg F1600A 12 23:12.093 0.481 1:30.145 9  Vaughan ON BARC 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda RiceRacePrep, Fox40, MonteCarloF
5 5 65 Zachary Vanier F1600A 12 23:12.254 0.642 1:30.004 10 GarsonON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Britain West Motorsport
6 1 99  Craig Willis F1600B 12 23:13.598 1.986  1:30.370 10 Georgetown ON BEMC 1991 Aero 2\Ford Willis Racing
7 2 35 James Lindsay F1600B 12 23:14.022 2410  1:30492 10 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford FelDrives.com
8 6 91 Matthew Taskinen F1600A 12 23:19.123 7.511 1:30.465 10 Leduc CountyAB BARC 2014 Spectrum 014\Honda Hub International, Snubco, Venables
9 7 3 Logan Cusson F1600A 12 23:19.278 7.666 1:31.138 12 Port Hope ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
10 8 5 David Taylor F1600A 12 23:22.092 10.480 1:30.873 11  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
11 3 12 Graham Lobban F1600B 12 23:22.441 10.829 1:30.898 9 Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda ~ Jaftrman's Garage
12 9 04 Matt Gidman F1600A 12 23:33.504 21.892 1:30.922 9 Toronto ON omMsC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Honda  Fortress Racing
13 10 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 12 23:39.067 27455  1:33.191 10 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Deep Thought
14 11 38 Lee Racicot F1600A 12 23:39.209 27.597 1:32.988 10 NepeanON 0scc 1996 Vector MG96\Ford Westwood Mechanical Services
15 4 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 12 23:49.467 37.855 1:33.678 11 Mississauga ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
16 12 7 Michael Stewart F1600A 12 23:49.526 37914  1:33.718 11  Ancaster ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
17 5 25 Mike Lee F1600B 12 23:49.766 38.154 1:33.485 12 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Blue Gates Productions
18 6 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B 12 24:24089 1:12477  1:38179 7 Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford KMM Inc
19 13 66 Ross Smith F1600A 12 24:29.617 1:18.005  1:37.145 11 Pointe Claire QC VARAC 2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda
20 7 50 Michael McGregor F1600B 7 17:07.021 5Laps  1:49.793 6 Brantford ON VARAC 1977 Lola T440\Ford Eye Wise Driving
21 8 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 6  15:11.502 6Llaps 1:39.559 5 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Kitchen Automotive
Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)
DNF DNF 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 2.712 DNF 0 Miton ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford John Dodd Motorsports
DNS DNS 67 Sam Baker F1600A DNS 0 Bowmanville ON BARC 2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda Britain West Motorsport
Announcements
Car #04: Started from Pits
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.212 122.838 1:30.004 158.273 65 - Zachary Vanier

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer
Chair of Stewards: Mary Lobban

Printed: 17/09/18 02:33:08
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Toyo Tires F1600
Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
R15 - Race 3 16/09/18 14:49.
Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:29:00
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 2:49.587 +1:19.583 14:40:09.042 9 1:31.313 +0.175 14:47:45.548
(55) Spike Kohlbecker 5 1:31.558 +1.554 14:41:40.600 10 1:31.419 +0.281 14:49:16.967
1 1:42.561 +12.338 14:30:43.157 6 1:30.378 +0.374 14:43:10.978 11 1:31.533 +0.395 14:50:48.500
2 3:05.226 +1:35.003 14:33:48.383 7 1:30.291 +0.287 14:44:41.269 12 1:31.138 14:52:19.638
3 3:23.674 +1:53.451 14:37:12.057 8 1:30.277 +0.273 14:46:11.546
4 2:53.544 +1:23.321 14:40:05.601 9 1:30.112 +0.108 14:47:41.658 (5) David Taylor
5 1:31.024 +0.801 14:41:36.625 10 1:30.004 14:49:11.662 1 1:45.133 +14.260 14:30:45.982
6 1:31.158 +0.935 14:43:07.783 11 1:30.505 +0.501 14:50:42.167 2 3:05.817 +1:34.944 14:33:51.799
7 1:31.034 +0.811 14:44:38.817 12 1:30.447 +0.443 14:52:12.614 3 3:24.277 +1:53.404 14:37:16.076
8 1:30.923 +0.700 14:46:09.740 4 2:52.071 +1:21.198 14:40:08.147
9 1:30.646 +0.423 14:47:40.386 (99) Craig Willis 5 1:32.332 +1.459 14:41:40.479
10 1:30.694 +0.471 14:49:11.080 1 1:43.822 +13.452 14:30:44.269 6 1:32.007 +1.134 14:43:12.486
1 1:30.223 14:50:41.303 2 3:04.537 +1:34.167 14:33:48.806 7 1:32.983 +2.110 14:44:45.469
12 1:30.669 +0.446 14:52:11.972 3 3:24.466 +1:54.096 14:37:13.272 8 1:32.266 +1.393 14:46:17.735
4 2:52.429 +1:22.059 14:40:05.701 9 1:31.005 +0.132 14:47:48.740
(4) Jake Craig 5 1:31.603 +1.233 14:41:37.304 10 1:31.063 +0.190 14:49:19.803
1 1:45.111 +14.993 14:30:45.927 6 1:30.776 +0.406 14:43:08.080 1 1:30.873 14:50:50.676
2 3:05.209 +1:35.091 14:33:51.136 7 1:31.898 +1.528 14:44:39.978 12 1:31.776 +0.903 14:52:22.452
3 3:24.358 +1:54.240 14:37:15.494 8 1:31.201 +0.831 14:46:11.179
4 2:51.965 +1:21.847 14:40:07.459 9 1:30.850 +0.480 14:47:42.029 (12) Graham Lobban
5 1:30.928 +0.810 14:41:38.387 10 1:30.370 14:49:12.399 1 1:46.895 +15.997 14:30:47.991
6 1:30.674 +0.556 14:43:09.061 11 1:30.442 +0.072 14:50:42.841 2 3:06.355 +1:35.457 14:33:54.346
7 1:30.781 +0.663 14:44:39.842 12 1:31.117 +0.747 14:52:13.958 3 3:24.560 +1:53.662 14:37:18.906
8 1:30.703 +0.585 14:46:10.545 4 2:49.963 +1:19.065 14:40:08.869
9 1:30.118 14:47:40.663 (35) James Lindsay 5 1:32.097 +1.199 14:41:40.966
10 1:30.772 +0.654 14:49:11.435 1 1:44.287 +13.795 14:30:44.647 6 1:31.606 +0.708 14:43:12.572
11 1:30.393 +0.275 14:50:41.828 2 3:04.653 +1:34.161 14:33:49.300 7 1:32.700 +1.802 14:44:45.272
12 1:30.356 +0.238 14:52:12.184 3 3:24.368 +1:53.876 14:37:13.668 8 1:30.904 +0.006 14:46:16.176
4 2:52.662 +1:22.170 14:40:06.330 9 1:30.898 14:47:47.074
(90) Kellen Ritter 5 1:31.680 +1.188 14:41:38.010 10 1:31.769 +0.871 14:49:18.843
1 1:45.279 +15.219 14:30:45.659 6 1:31.145 +0.653 14:43:09.155 1 1:31.311 +0.413 14:50:50.154
2 3:04.995 +1:34.935 14:33:50.654 7 1:31.135 +0.643 14:44:40.290 12 1:32.647 +1.749 14:52:22.801
3 3:24.305 +1:54.245 14:37:14.959 8 1:31.106 +0.614 14:46:11.396
4 2:52.352 +1:22.292 14:40:07.311 9 1:30.712 +0.220 14:47:42.108 (04) Matt Gidman
5 1:31.009 +0.949 14:41:38.320 10 1:30.492 14:49:12.600 1 2:00.827 +29.905 14:31:04.303
6 1:31.068 +1.008 14:43:09.388 11 1:30.503 +0.011 14:50:43.103 2 2:59.754 +1:28.832 14:34:04.057
7 1:30.590 +0.530 14:44:39.978 12 1:31.279 +0.787 14:52:14.382 3 3:25.974 +1:55.052 14:37:30.031
8 1:30.249 +0.189 14:46:10.227 4 2:45.330 +1:14.408 14:40:15.361
9 1:30.060 14:47:40.287 (91) Matthew Taskinen 5 1:36.071 +5.149 14:41:51.432
10 1:31.024 +0.964 14:49:11.311 1 1:46.570 +16.105 14:30:47.381 6 1:33.057 +2.135 14:43:24.489
1" 1:30.392 +0.332 14:50:41.703 2 3:05.907 +1:35.442 14:33:53.288 7 1:31.761 +0.839 14:44:56.250
12 1:30.605 +0.545 14:52:12.308 3 3:25.042 +1:54.577 14:37:18.330 8 1:30.990 +0.068 14:46:27.240
4 2:50.131 +1:19.666 14:40:08.461 9 1:30.922 14:47:58.162
(06) Misha Goikhberg 5 1:32.313 +1.848 14:41:40.774 10 1:31.464 +0.542 14:49:29.626
1 1:44.438 +14.293 14:30:45.031 6 1:31.712 +1.247 14:43:12.486 11 1:31.659 +0.737 14:51:01.285
2 3:04.694 +1:34.549 14:33:49.725 7 1:32.313 +1.848 14:44:44.799 12 1:32.579 +1.657 14:52:33.864
3 3:24.255 +1:54.110 14:37:13.980 8 1:30.954 +0.489 14:46:15.753
4 2:52.915 +1:22.770 14:40:06.895 9 1:30.799 +0.334 14:47:46.552 (42) Keith Lobban
5 1:30.206 +0.061 14:41:37.101 10 1:30.465 14:49:17.017 1 1:47.965 +14.774 14:30:49.040
6 1:30.547 +0.402 14:43:07.648 11 1:31.112 +0.647 14:50:48.129 2 3:06.913 +1:33.722 14:33:55.953
7 1:31.879 +1.734 14:44:39.527 12 1:31.354 +0.889 14:52:19.483 3 3:24.614 +1:51.423 14:37:20.567
8 1:31.238 +1.093 14:46:10.765 4 2:49.265 +1:16.074 14:40:09.832
9 1:30.145 14:47:40.910 (3) Logan Cusson 5 1:33.760 +0.569 14:41:43.592
10 1:30.541 +0.396 14:49:11.451 1 1:45.686 +14.548 14:30:46.733 6 1:33.585 +0.394 14:43:17.177
1 1:30.498 +0.353 14:50:41.949 2 3:05.459 +1:34.321 14:33:52.192 7 1:34.264 +1.073 14:44:51.441
12 1:30.504 +0.359 14:52:12.453 3 3:25.501 +1:54.363 14:37:17.693 8 1:33.522 +0.331 14:46:24.963
4 2:50.658 +1:19.520 14:40:08.351 9 1:33.816 +0.625 14:47:58.779
(65) Zachary Vanier 5 1:31.879 +0.741 14:41:40.230 10 1:33.191 14:49:31.970
1 1:46.258 +16.254 14:30:48.591 6 1:31.297 +0.159 14:43:11.527 1 1:33.357 +0.166 14:51:05.327
2 3:06.342 +1:36.338 14:33:54.933 7 1:31.231 +0.093 14:44:42.758 12 1:34.100 +0.909 14:52:39.427
3 3:24.522 +1:54.518 14:37:19.455 8 1:31.477 +0.339 14:46:14.235
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Toyo Tires F1600
Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
R15 - Race 3 16/09/18 14:49.
Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:29:00
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(38) Lee Racicot 5 1:39.034 +0.855 14:41:53.327
1 1:49.456 +16.468 14:30:52.083 6 1:38.470 +0.291 14:43:31.797
2 3:04.590 +1:31.602 14:33:56.673 7 1:38.179 14:45:09.976
3 3:24.608 +1:51.620 14:37:21.281 8 1:38.242 +0.063 14:46:48.218
4 2:49.502 +1:16.514 14:40:10.783 9 1:38.253 +0.074 14:48:26.471
5 1:33.620 +0.632 14:41:44.403 10 1:39.682 +1.503 14:50:06.153
6 1:33.434 +0.446 14:43:17.837 11 1:39.171 +0.992 14:51:45.324
7 1:33.873 +0.885 14:44:51.710 12 1:39.125 +0.946 14:53:24.449
8 1:33.588 +0.600 14:46:25.298
9 1:33.884 +0.896 14:47:59.182 (66) Ross Smith
10 1:32.988 14:49:32.170 1 1:54.093 +16.948 14:30:56.503
1 1:33.588 +0.600 14:51:05.758 2 3:05.489 +1:28.344 14:34:01.992
12 1:33.811 +0.823 14:52:39.569 3 3:25.191 +1:48.046 14:37:27.183
4 2:48.945 +1:11.800 14:40:16.128
(82) Bill Tebbutt 5 1:42.887 +5.742 14:41:59.015
1 1:50.493 +16.815 14:30:53.968 6 1:42.285 +5.140 14:43:41.300
2 3:06.263 +1:32.585 14:34:00.231 7 1:38.717 +1.572 14:45:20.017
3 3:24.269 +1:50.591 14:37:24.500 8 1:38.164 +1.019 14:46:58.181
4 2:48.661 +1:14.983 14:40:13.161 9 1:38.611 +1.466 14:48:36.792
5 1:37.415 +3.737 14:41:50.576 10 1:37.873 +0.728 14:50:14.665
6 1:34.303 +0.625 14:43:24.879 1 1:37.145 14:51:51.810
7 1:34.836 +1.158 14:44:59.715 12 1:38.167 +1.022 14:53:29.977
8 1:34.266 +0.588 14:46:33.981
9 1:34.096 +0.418 14:48:08.077 (50) Michael McGregor
10 1:34.018 +0.340 14:49:42.095 1 1:58.484 +8.691 14:31:01.830
1" 1:33.678 14:51:15.773 2 3:01.056 +1:11.263 14:34:02.886
12 1:34.054 +0.376 14:52:49.827 3 3:26.264 +1:36.471 14:37:29.150
4 2:48.631 +58.838 14:40:17.781
(7) Michael Stewart 5 1:52.401 +2.608 14:42:10.182
1 1:53.200 +19.482 14:30:55.044 6 1:49.793 14:43:59.975
2 3:04.163 +1:30.445 14:33:59.207 p7 2:07.406 +17.613 14:46:07.381
3 3:24.445 +1:50.727 14:37:23.652
4 2:49.041 +1:15.323 14:40:12.693 (69) Bruce Kitchen
5 1:39.195 +5.477 14:41:51.888 1 1:52.810 +13.251 14:30:54.331
6 1:34.188 +0.470 14:43:26.076 2 3:03.961 +1:24.402 14:33:58.292
7 1:34.238 +0.520 14:45:00.314 3 3:24.646 +1:45.087 14:37:22.938
8 1:34.152 +0.434 14:46:34.466 4 2:49.513 +1:09.954 14:40:12.451
9 1:33.830 +0.112 14:48:08.296 5 1:39.559 14:41:52.010
10 1:33.999 +0.281 14:49:42.295 p6 2:19.852 +40.293 14:44:11.862
1" 1:33.718 14:51:16.013
12 1:33.873 +0.155 14:52:49.886
(25) Mike Lee
1 1:51.132 +17.647 14:30:52.565
2 3:05.168 +1:31.683 14:33:57.733
3 3:24.395 +1:50.910 14:37:22.128
4 2:49.603 +1:16.118 14:40:11.731
5 1:36.331 +2.846 14:41:48.062
6 1:36.593 +3.108 14:43:24.655
7 1:35.429 +1.944 14:45:00.084
8 1:34.645 +1.160 14:46:34.729
9 1:34.470 +0.985 14:48:09.199
10 1:33.606 +0.121 14:49:42.805
1 1:33.836 +0.351 14:51:16.641
12 1:33.485 14:52:50.126
(6) Kieran Murphy
1 1:53.619 +15.440 14:30:55.885
2 3:05.263 +1:27.084 14:34:01.148
3 3:24.516 +1:46.337 14:37:25.664
4 2:48.629 +1:10.450 14:40:14.293
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Toyo Tires F1600
Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R15 - Race 3 16/09/18 14:49. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:29:00

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

James Lindsay (35) 1 3 55 55 55 55 55 06 55 55 90 55 55 55
Kellen Ritter (90) 2 90 99 99 99 99 06 55 06 90 55 90 90 4
Craig Willis (99) 3 99 35 35 35 35 99 99 4 4 4 4 4 9
Misha Goikhberg (06) 4 06 06 06 06 06 35 4 99 06 06 06 06 06
Spike Kohlbecker (55) 5 55 90 90 90 90 90 35 90 99 65 65 65 65
Matthew Taskinen (91) 6 99 4 4 4 4 4 9 35 35 99 99 99 99
Jake Craig (4) 7 4 5 5 5 5 3 65 65 65 35 35 35 35
David Taylor (5) 8 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 91 9N
Logan Cusson (3) 9 3 91 91 91 91 65 5 91 91 91 91 3 3
Keith Lobban (42) 10 42 12 12 12 12 91 91 12 12 12 12 12 5
Graham Lobban (12) 11 12 65 65 65 65 12 12 5 5 5 5 5 12
Mike Lee (25) 12 25 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 04 04 04 04
Bruce Kitchen (69) 13 69 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 42 42 42 42
Michael Stewart (7) 14 7 25 25 25 25 25 04 04 04 38 38 38 38
Kieran Murphy (6) 15 82 69 69 69 82 25 82 82 82 82 82 82
Zachary Vanier (65) 16 65 69 7 7 7 04 82 25 7 7 7 7 7
Ross Smith (66) 17 66 7 82 82 8 7 7 7 25 25 25 25 25
Lee Racicot (38) 188 38 6 6 6 6 69 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Mike Dodd (24) 19 24 66 66 66 04 6 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Michael McGregor (50) 20 50 50 50 50 66 66 50 50

Bill Tebbutt (82) 21 82 04 04 04 50 50 69

Matt Gidman (04) 22 04

- 23
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